

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1034-1035 OF 1999

A. DHANASEKARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASEKARAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after summer vacation to enable learned counsel for
the respondents to obtain instructions whether the respondents are ready to
pay the amount of cheque to the complainant.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master