

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1034-1035 OF 1999

A. DHANASEKARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASEKARAN &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.A.Krishnamoorthy,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.B. Sandeep,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On last occasion, i.e., on 26th April, 2006, the Court felt that the parties should explore the possibility of compromise; as such, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents was directed to obtain instructions whether his clients are ready to pay the amount of cheque to the appellant. Learned

....2/-

- 2 -

counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents stated that in spite of sending letters to his clients, Respondent No.1 has not turned up. It appears to us that Respondent No.1 is evading to reply the letters sent by learned counsel appearing on his behalf.

Issue bailable warrants of arrest against Respondent No.1 for his appearance before this Court on the next date.

Place the matter on 30th August, 2006, on which day Respondent No.1 shall appear in-person.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master