

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1034-1035 OF 1999

A. DHANASEKARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASEKARAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2006 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.A.Krishnamoorthy,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. V.Senthil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No.1 had Pursuant to order dated 26th July, 2006, Respondent

It has appeared in-person on 30th August, 2006 as well as today.  
been

stated by both the parties that there is no chance of settlement in the matter.

In view of this, further appearance of Respondent No.1 is dispensed with.

Let hearing of the case proceed in ordinary course.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master