

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1034-1035 OF 1999

A. DHANASEKARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASEKARAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing oday.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.A.Krishnamoorty,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep,Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1034-1035 OF 1999

A. Dhanasekaran

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Chandrasekaran and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By the impugned order, the High Court has granted the prayer for discharge made on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Having heard the parties and taking into consideration the entire matter, we are of the view that the High Court was not justified in discharging Respondent No.1 as it was not a case for discharge.

Accordingly, the appeal is allowed and the impugned order is set aside. The trial court is directed to conclude the trial with utmost expedition preferably within a period of six months

from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

November 08, 2006.